DONALD X. CLAVIN, JR. Supervisor





OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR

TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD

ONE WASHINGTON STREET • HEMPSTEAD, NEW YORK 11550-4923

(516) 812-3296 • DONACLA@HEMPSTEADNY.GOV

March 21, 2024

The Office for Development and Alumni Affairs Hofstra University 105 Hofstra University Hempstead, NY 11549

Dear Friends,

I am writing to congratulate Hofstra University on the occasion of its 28th Annual Gala! This incredible educational institution is an icon in the Town of Hempstead, one that has made an immeasurable impact on our community.

As a graduate of Hofstra University School of Law, I can certainly attest to the high quality of education, guidance, and support provided by the faculty and administration. From the hosting of numerous presidential debates, the operation of an award-winning college radio station, being the home of multiple NCAA Division I athletic programs, and so much more, Hofstra University provides students with a college experience that is second to none.

Of course, much of this success can also be attributed to the man of the hour – David S. Mack. One need only take a look around this campus to see the results of his philanthropy and dedication to Hofstra University. The David S. Mack Sports and Exhibition Complex, the Sondra and David S. Mack Student Center, and Mack Hall are just a handful of projects which bear the fingerprints of the 1967 alumnus. Our community is eternally grateful to David, whose legacy will serve to better educate future generations of Hofstra students.

Congratulations to David and to the entire Hofstra University family. On behalf of the entire Hempstead Town Board and the nearly 800,000 residents of America's largest township, we thank you for your contributions to our community and wish you an enjoyable 2024 Gala.

Sincerely,

Donald X. Clavin, Jr.

Supervisor